

## THE CNMV HOSTS THE EIGHTH EDITION OF THE ANTONIO MORENO ESPEJO JOURNALISM AWARD

26 November 2024

 The award is a tribute to the vital and professional career of Antonio Moreno Espejo, former Director of the CNMV's Authorisation and Registration Department for 15 years.

The Spanish National Securities Market Commission (CNMV) announces the eighth edition of the <u>Antonio Moreno Espejo Journalism Award</u> for 2024.

The award recognises all those journalistic works that can be highlighted for the year due to their promotion of the integrity and transparency of the securities market, as well as of the safeguarding of interests and the protection of investor, which are values that guide CNMV's activity and that it must promote.

Antonio Moreno Espejo was a member of the CNMV's staff since its inception in the late eighties, until his untimely passing in January 2017. He was an economist by trade and the Director of the CNMV's Authorisation and Registration Department for 15 years.

The prize consists of 15,000 euros and is awarded to a single category.

The prize may be awarded to any article, report or journalistic creation published in the Spanish media or in any format or channel between 1 January and 31 December of this year, in any of Spain's official languages. The deadline to submit applications is 31 December 2024.

Those professionals who wish to classify for the award may submit their work to comunicacion@cnmv.es.

Criteria to grant the award will be the rigour and technical quality of the work, the extent to which it promotes transparency in the securities markets and the protection of investor interests, as well as the contribution of the work to financial education and protection of citizens.





The jury will be made up of three to five people and will be chaired by a CNMV Commissioner. The remaining members will be individuals linked to institutions or associations related to the financial sector, including consumer or investor associations, or renowned experts.

The works will be chosen by the CNMV Communications Department, on its own initiative or at the proposal of any person or entity, and the winner selection will be made public in the first quarter of 2025.

In its previous edition, the award went to Cecilia Sánchez Prieto, editor at *Funds Society*, for her article titled <u>"¿Cómo contribuirá la inteligencia artificial a la transformación de la industria de gestión de activos en el próximo lustro?" (How artificial intelligence will help transform the asset management industry in the next five years).</u>

Numerous institutions related to the financial sector collaborate with the CNMV to promote the Antonio Moreno Award.

More information on the Antonio Moreno Award is available on our <u>website</u>.

